

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0765-3-2025

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 7 Gennaio 2025 18:50:46

Euronext Star Milan

Societa' : MARR

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

200123

Utenza - Referente : MARRN01 - Tiso Antonio

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 7 Gennaio 2025 18:50:46

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 7 Gennaio 2025 18:50:46

Oggetto : MARR: qualification of "SME" in accordance

with Art. 1, para. 1, letter w-quater.1), of the

Italian Financial Act

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato









press release

MARR: qualification of "SME" in accordance with Article 1, paragraph 1, letter w-quater.1), of the Italian Financial Act

Rimini, 7 January 2025 – MARR S.p.A. (Milan: MARR.MI), the leading company in Italy in the sale and distribution of food and non-food products to the foodservice, pursuant to Article 2-ter, paragraph 2, letter a), of the Regulations adopted by CONSOB Resolution No. 11971 of May 14, 1999 (the "Issuers' Regulations"), communicates the qualification of "SME" in accordance with Article 1, paragraph 1, letter w-quater.1), of Legislative Decree No. 58 of February 24, 1998 (the "Italian Financial Act").

It is noted that SME status entails an increase from 3% to 5% of the share capital (which, in the case of companies like MARR that provide for voting rights increases, refers to the total number of voting rights) as the minimum threshold for significant shareholdings to be communicated pursuant to Article 120 of the Italian Financial Act.

MARR (Cremonini Group), listed on the Euronext STAR Milan segment of the Italian Stock Exchange, is the leading Italian company in the specialised distribution of food products to the foodservice and is controlled by Cremonini S.p.A..

With an organisation comprising over 950 sales agents, the MARR Group serves about 55,000 customers (mainly restaurants, hotels, pizza restaurants, holiday resorts and canteens), with an offer that includes over 25,000 food products, including seafood, meat, various food products and fruit and vegetables and a significant offer of green, sustainable and Made in Italy products (https://catalogo.marr.it/catalogo).

MARR operates nationwide through a logistical-distribution network composed of more than 40 distribution units, some of which with cash&carry, and uses over 950 vehicles.

MARR achieved total consolidated revenues in 2023 of 2,085.5 million euro (1,930.5 million in 2022) with a consolidated EBITDA of 123.1 million euro (82.1 million in 2022) and net consolidated profits of 47.1 million euro (26.6 million in 2022).

The MARR's Sustainability Report is available at web page www.marr.it/sustainability/report-and-esg

For further information

Antonio Tiso <u>atiso@marr.it</u> MARR S.p.A. – Investor Relator Tel. +39 (0)541 746803 Fine Comunicato n.0765-3-2025

Numero di Pagine: 3